

## TRUCKED LIQUID WASTE DISPOSAL CONTRACT

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Sewer Use and Storm Sewer (Bylaw 2474)



By signing this contract,	 (Company Name)
agrees that:	

- Septage Tipping is \$18.25 per m3 invoiced every month. This rate is subject to change from time-to-time pending Council approval;
- Access to the plant will be restricted from 06:30 to 16:00 Monday to Friday;
- The District of Squamish Wastewater Treatment Plant will not accept any trucked liquid waste without the required documentation:
  - ✓ A signed copy of this contract;
  - ✓ A District of Squamish business licence;
  - ✓ Copy of WorkSafe BC Clearance Letter;
  - ✓ Liability Insurance of 5 million naming the District of Squamish as additional insured AND 30 days' notice to the additional insured for any cancellation and changes to the policy
- Is responsible for keeping the tipping area clear; additional charges will be imposed if the District has to clean up the area;
- If tipping is required outside of the posted hours, a call-out (4-hour minimum) will be charged in addition to the aforementioned tipping fee;
- There are to be no rags, toxins, contaminants, grease, or sludge brought into the facility, only raw wastewater and grey water;
  - o Mixed loads of domestic and non-domestic waste are not accepted.
  - Prohibited wastes as outlined in Schedule "A" of Bylaw No. 2474<sup>1</sup> are not accepted.
  - Restricted wastes as outlined in Schedule "B" of Bylaw No. 2474<sup>1</sup> are not accepted without pre-treatment and authorization from the Director of Public Works.
- A manifest as supplied by the District will be completed for each load delivered; each manifest must specify the waste type, source, and volume.
- Drivers have been trained to handle biohazardous waste and will be responsible for cleaning up any spillage on District of Squamish roads and highways.
- Septage will be reconciled and invoiced on a monthly basis. The terms are NET 30 and are non-negotiable.



By signing this contract, you are confirming that you are a legal representative of the company and have the signing authority to agree to the terms above. This contract is subject to future changes at the discretion of the District of Squamish.

Signature:	Date:
Name:	
(Please Print)	